ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: SBL0023US

07-11-2002

102152202

07/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000183 502306 10180674 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

I COVER SHEET **IS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Zhaoyang Sun	
(b) Mingte Chen (e) Shashidhar Gundu Rao (6.26.02	Name: Siebel Systems, Inc.
(e) Shashidhar Gundu Rao	Street Address: 2207 Bridgepoint Parkway
(c) Anil Kumar Annadata	City: San Mateo California 94404
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: U.S.A.
Yes No	O P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	07
Other	
Execution Date: June 24, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ////////////////////////////////////	74
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he e xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/033,146	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: User Interface For Multi-Media Communication For The Disabled	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>D'Ann Naylor Rifai</u>	
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP	
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306
City Austin State TX Zip 78759	Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502306 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT 03E	
8. Statement and signature.	the converted and server attached converted true convert the
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationing original document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 013060 FRAME: 0904

Attorney Docket No.: SBL0023US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Zhaoyang Sun	of	Santa Clara, California
Mingte Chen	of	Fremont, California
Shashidhar Gundu Rao	of	Palo Alto, California
Anil Kumar Annadata	of	Milpitas, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siebel Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2207 Bridgepoint Parkway, San Mateo, California 94404, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

USER INTERFACE FOR MULTI-MEDIA COMMUNICATION FOR THE DISABLED

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24 day of	June, 2002.
	Through Smy
	Zhaoyang Sun
Executed this ≥ 4 day of	June 2002/
	Mingte Chen
Executed this 24 day of	JUNE 2002.
	She Res.
	Shashidhar Gundu Rao
Executed this 24 day of	Jun, 2002.
	for kuman
	Anil Kumar Annadata

P:\PATENTS\SBL\SBL0023\SBL0023US ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013060 FRAME: 0905